### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM351521

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/10/1998
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900331487

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INPUT SOFTWARE, INC.		08/10/1998	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
CORNERSTONE IMAGING, INC.	08/10/1998	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	INPUT SOFTWARE, INC.	
Street Address:	1710 FORTUNE DR.	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95131	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1974149	INPUTACCEL
Registration Number:	1865606	ISIS
Registration Number:	1881967	PIXTOOLS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5082937189

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 508-293-6397

Email:trademarks@emc.comCorrespondent Name:EMC CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 176 South Street

Address Line 2: Office of the General Counsel

Address Line 4: Hopkinton, MASSACHUSETTS 01748

TRADEMARK REEL: 005602 FRAME: 0331

900334465

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASSIGNINPUTCORNER08101998
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary-Jane Shorts
SIGNATURE:	/Mary-Jane Shorts/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2015

### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=1998-08-10 - Cornerstone into Input Merger#page1.tif source=1998-08-10 - Cornerstone into Input Merger#page2.tif

source=1998-08-10 - Cornerstone into Input Merger#page3.tif

source=Notice Resub#page1.tif

source=CoverSheetResub#page1.tif

source=Original Stamped Cover Sheet 900331487#page1.tif

source=Original Stamped Cover Sheet 900331487#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005602 FRAME: 0332

# Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"INPUT SOFTWARE, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CORNERSTONE IMAGING, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "INPUT SOFTWARE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1998, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

9244036

DATE:

08-10-98

2341609 8100M 981311895

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005602 FRAME: 0333

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 08/10/1998 981311895 - 2341609

## CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

#### MERGING

### INPUT SOFTWARE, INC

### INTO

### CORNERSTONE IMAGING, INC.

# Pursuant to section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

\*\*\*\*\*\*

Cornerstone Imaging, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Laws of the State of Delaware,

### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of Input Software, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That this corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted by an action by unanimous written consent pursuant to Section 141(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware on the 31<sup>st</sup> day of July, 1998, determined to merge Input Software, Inc. into itself on the terms and conditions set forth in such resolutions:

RESOLVED that Input Software, Inc. be merged with and into the Company and that the Company be the surviving corporation in such merger.

FURTHER RESOLVED that the merger shall become effective upon the date and time of the filing of a Certificate of

TRADEMARK REEL: 005602 FRAME: 0334 Ownership and Merger with a Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

FURTHER RESOLVED that upon the effectiveness of the merger, the Company shall assume all of the liabilities and obligations of Input Software, Inc.

FURTHER RESOLVED that upon the effectiveness of the merger, the name of the Corporation shall be changed to "Input Software, Inc." and Article I of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Input Software, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Cornerstone Imaging, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Kimra Hawley, its President, and attested by John Finegan, its Secretary, this 6<sup>th</sup> day of August, 1998.

CORNERSTONE IMAGING, INC.

By:

Kimra D. Hawley, President

Ro

John Finegan Secretary